同層の可以可用	
5/28/09 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/200 RE 06 - 0	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 'Inited States Patent and Trademark Office 1 - 2009
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and 'ments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	of receiving party(ies)
Precision Lobos Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Precision Drilling Oilfield Services Corporation Internal Address:
X Corporation- State: Texas	Street Address: 350 N. St. Paul Street
Other	City: Dallas
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	State: Texas
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XN	Country: USA Zip: 75201 Association Citizenship
	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) January 30, 2009	★ Corporation Citizenship USA (Texas)
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
76/672,735 for PaDSRig (stylized)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attn: Jennifer S. Sickler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 3400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: _{Houston}	8. Payment Information:
State: _{Texas} Zip: <u>77002-5011</u>	GE /00/0000 HTANA
Phone Number: (713) 276-5382	05/29/2009 MJAMA1 00000042 76672735
Fax Number: (713) 276-6382	Deposit Acc 64nf(NB574 er <u>07-0153</u> 40. 00
Email Address: houston.ip@gardere.com	Authorized User Name Jennifer S. Sickler
9. Signature: Mully Signature	5/28/09 Date
Jennifer S. Sickler Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas
FEB 02 2009

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 3.053 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Formation:

PRECISION LOBOS CORPORATION

1. That the Certificate of Formation of the Corporation, dated August 22, 2008, as amended by the Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of the Corporation, dated December 18, 2008 (the "Certificate"), is hereby amended by changing Article "One" thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Precision Drilling Oilfield Services Corporation.

- 2. The above amendment to the Certificate of Formation has been adopted and approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and constituent documents of the Corporation, having been approved by the board of directors and shareholders of the Corporation.
- 3. This document will become effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

24667794 08015977

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0590

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 30th day of January, 2009.

PRECISION LOBOS CORPORATION

Name: Kennetk J. Haddad

Title: Vice President, Business Development

24667794 08015977

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0591 January 28, 2009



Ms. Nahdiah Hoang
Office of the Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
James Earl Rudder Office Building
1019 Brazos
Austin, Texas 78701

Dear Ms. Hoang:

RECORDED: 05/28/2009

RE: Precision Lobos Corporation Request to Amending its Name

Precision Lobos Corporation is a wholly owned subsidiary of Precision Drilling Corporation. Precision Lobos Corporation is a Texas corporation, formed on August 22, 2008. It desires to file a Certificate of Amendment with the State of Texas to change its entity name to <u>Precision Drilling Oilfield Services Corporation</u>. We understand it may be prohibited from doing so due to the similarity of that name to our wholly owned subsidiary, Precision Drilling Oilfield Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which is registered to do business in the State of Texas.

Therefore, by this letter, Precision Drilling Corporation, on behalf of Precision Drilling Oilfield Services, Inc., grants and consents to the use of "Precision Drilling Oilfield Services Corporation" or any similar name in the State of Texas.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (403) 716-4636.

Sincerely,

PRECISION DRILLING CORPORATION

On behalf of:

PRECISION DRILLING OILFIELD SERVICES, INC.

oanne Alexander

Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0592